Form <b>PTO-</b>	1594 (Rev. 06/04)		
OMB Collec	ction 0651-0027	(exp. 6/3	0/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  U.S. Bank National Association  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  X Other National Banking Association  Citizenship (see guidelines)  Execution Date(s) September 1, 2004  Additional names of conveying partles attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Additional names, addresses, or chizenship attached? X No  Name: Finance and Commerce, Inc.  Internal Address: Suite 1650  Street Address: 650 3rd Ave. South  City: Minneapolis  State: MN  Country: US Zip: 55402  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  X Corporation Citizenship Minnesota  Other Citizenship  Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name  X Other Discharge of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,739,738  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown);				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Kroll	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP Suite 1500 Street Address: 50 South Sixth Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed			
City: Minneapolis  State: Minnesota	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name Michael J. Kroll			
9. Signature:  Signature  Michael J. Kroll  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 305-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0569

## DISCHARGE OF RECORDED SECURITY INTEREST (Finance and Commerce, Inc.)

WHEREAS, by a Collateral Assignment (Trademarks) dated July 31, 2003 (the "Security Agreement") Finance and Commerce, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Finance & Commerce") granted a security interest in the United States trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Collateral") to U.S. Bank National Association, as Agent (hereinafter referred to as the "Secured Party"), in order to secure repayment of certain amounts then owing to the Secured Party (herein called the "Indebtedness").

AND WHEREAS the Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (herein referred to as the "U.S. Trademark Office") on November 13, 2003 and such recordation is located on Reel 002746 at Frame 0338 of the U.S. Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, to all who it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the payment to the Secured Party of the full amount of the Indebtedness, the Secured Party hereby (a) releases and discharges all the security interests granted by the Security Agreement, being the security interests granted in respect of the patents and trademarks and all other Collateral and (b) acknowledges, confirms and agrees that the Security Agreement is discharged, released and terminated and of no further force or effect.

Executed at Minneapolis, Minnesota this 1<sup>st</sup> day of September, 2004.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT

By: (Authorized signatory)

Michael J. Staloch, Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0570

## EXHIBIT A

<u>to</u>

## DISCHARGE OF RECORDED SECURITY INTEREST

(Finance and Commerce, Inc.)

## **TRADEMARKS**

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date
Finance and Commerce	1,739,738	December 15, 1992	January 4, 1991

TRADEMARK REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0571

**RECORDED: 02/22/2005**